
91-23

Äspö Hard Rock Laboratory. 
Predictions prior to excavation and 
the process of their validation

Gunnar Gustafsson, Magnus Liedholm, Ingvar Rhén, 
Roy Stanfors, Peter Wikberg

June 1991

TECHNICAL
REPORT

SVENSK KÄRNBRÄNSLEHANTERING AB
SWEDISH NUCLEAR FUEL AND WASTE MANAGEMENT CO

BOX 5864  S-102 48 STOCKHOLM

TEL 08-665 28 00  TELEX 13108 SKB S 
TELEFAX 08-661 57 19

9
1
–2

3












































































































































































































































































































































































































